
 STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM AGREEMENT 
 
 

EXHIBIT 1 
 

FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE (SINGLE AUDIT ACT) 

525-010-40 
PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 

1/15 
Page 1 of 1 

 

FEDERAL RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT ARE AS FOLLOWS:  
 

  
CFDA No.: 20.205 

CFDA Title: Highway Planning and Construction 
Federal-Aid Highway Program, Federal Lands Highway Program 

CFDA Program Site: https://www.cfda.gov/ 
Award Amount: $2,223,803.00 

Awarding Agency: Florida Department of Transportation 
Award is for R&D:  No 

Indirect Cost Rate: N/A 
 

FEDERAL RESOURCES AWARDED TO THE RECIPIENT PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT CONSIST OF THE 
FOLLOWING: 
 
2 CFR Part 200 – Uniform Administrative Requirements, Cost Principles & Audit Requirements for Federal Awards 
http://www.ecfr.gov/ 
 
OMB Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments and Non-Profit Organizations 
http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/a133/a133_revised_2007.pdf 
 
OMB Circular A-133 Compliance Supplement 2014 
http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a133_compliance_supplement_2014 
 
FEDERAL RESOURCES AWARDED PURSUANT TO THIS AGREEMENT MAY ALSO BE SUBJECT TO THE 
FOLLOWING:  
 
OMB Circular A-87 (Revised), Cost Principles for State, Local and Indian Tribal Governments 
http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars_a087_2004/ 
 
OMB Circular A-102, Grants and Cooperative Agreements with State and Local Governments 
http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars_a102/ 
 
Title 23 – Highways, United States Code 
http://uscode.house.gov/browse/prelim@title23&edition=prelim 
 
Title 49 – Transportation, United States Code  
http://uscode.house.gov/browse/prelim@title49&edition=prelim 
 
Map-21 – Moving Ahead for Progress in the 21st Century, Public Law 112-141 
http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/PLAW-112publ141/pdf/PLAW-112publ141.pdf 
 
Federal Highway Administration – Florida Division 
http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/fldiv/ 
 
Federal Funding Accountability and Transparency Act (FFATA) Sub-award Reporting System (FSRS)  
https://www.fsrs.gov/ 
 

https://www.cfda.gov/
http://www.ecfr.gov/
http://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/default/files/omb/assets/a133/a133_revised_2007.pdf
http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a133_compliance_supplement_2014
http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars_a087_2004/
http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars_a102/
http://uscode.house.gov/browse/prelim@title23&edition=prelim
http://uscode.house.gov/browse/prelim@title49&edition=prelim
http://www.gpo.gov/fdsys/pkg/PLAW-112publ141/pdf/PLAW-112publ141.pdf
http://www.fhwa.dot.gov/fldiv/
https://www.fsrs.gov/

