
RESOLUTION NO. 17-06 
 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF CLEARWATER, 
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A 
LOCAL AGENCY PROGRAM AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
AND THE CITY OF CLEARWATER FOR THE 
CONSTRUCTION OF THE DRUID TRAIL PHASE IV 
IMPROVEMENTS; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE 
DATE. 

 
WHEREAS, the Department of Transportation and the City have mutually agreed on a 

set of plans for the construction of the Druid Trail Phase IV improvements; and 
 
 WHEREAS, funding is being provided by Transportation Enhancement funds in the 
Florida Department of Transportation State Work Program in the amount of $2,223,803. 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
CLEARWATER, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS: 
 

Section 1.  The City Council hereby accepts and approves the Druid Trail Local 
Agency Program Agreement between the Florida Department of Transportation and the City of 
Clearwater and authorizes the execution of the same. 
 
 Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption. 
 
  PASSED AND ADOPTED this _______ day of ___________, 2017. 
 
 

____________________________ 
      George N. Cretekos 
      Mayor 
 
Approved as to form:   Attest: 

 
_________________________  ___________________________ 
Matthew M. Smith    Rosemarie Call 
Assistant City Attorney   City Clerk 

 


